
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58331

1/10 SCALE R/C 4WD RACING CAR CHASSIS KIT
Parts code Parts code

0704	 ©2004 TAMIYA

ITEM 58331

0704	 ©2004 TAMIYA

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53024	 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53159	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)

53160	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53284	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53379	 3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53406	 0.4 Pinion Gear (36T, 37T)

53407	 0.4 Pinion Gear (38T, 39T)

53420	 0.4 Pinion Gear (40T, 41T)

53421	 0.4 Pinion Gear (42T, 43T)

53422	 0.4 Pinion Gear (44T, 45T)

53423	 0.4 Pinion Gear (46T, 47T)

53424	 0.4 Pinion Gear (48T, 49T)

53425	 0.4 Pinion Gear (50T, 51T)

53434	 Medium-Narrow Soft Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53448	 4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set

53482	 Medium-Narrow Reinforced Tires Type B2 (2 pcs.)

53485	 Super Modified Motor 11T

53526	 3x23mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53529	 3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53530	 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53531	 3x12mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53532	 3x14mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53534	 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53535	 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53538	 3x16mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53571	 TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)

53582	 Medium-Narrow Medium Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53595	 TRF Damper Aluminum Retainer (4 pcs.)

53598	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53599	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (10 pcs.)

53600	 Fluorine Coated Aluminum Stabilizer End (4 pcs.)

53630	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Soft, 2 pcs.)

53631	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Medium, 2 pcs.)

53632	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Hard, 2 pcs.)

53633	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Ex-Hard, 2 pcs.)

53635	 Super Hard Spring (Gray, 2 pcs.)

53636	 Ultra Hard Spring (Purple, 2 pcs.)

53640	 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53641	 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Red, 10 pcs.)

53642	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53643	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

53644	 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Blue, 4 pcs.)

53645	 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Red, 4 pcs.)

53690	 0.4 Pinion Gear (30T, 31T)

53691	 0.4 Pinion Gear (32T, 33T)

53696	 Super Stock Motor TZ

53697	 Super Stock Motor RZ

53705	 Reinforced Tires Type B3 (24mm Width, 4 pcs.)

53709	 Fluorine Coated Suspension Ball (4 pcs.)

53712	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount X

53714	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount B

53715	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount C

53716	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount D

53718	 TB Evolution IV Titanium Wheel Axle (2 pcs.)

53719	 TB Evolution IV Lightweight Propeller Joint (Front)

53720	 TB Evolution IV Lightweight Propeller Joint (Rear)

53721	 TB Evolution IV Aluminum One-Way Ring Gear

53722	 TB Evolution IV Stabilizer Rod set

53723	 TB Evolution IV Aluminum Servo Mount

53725	 TB Evolution IV Carbon Body Mount Stay

51084	 	 TB Evolution IV Lower Deck

51085	 	 TB Evolution IV Upper Deck

51086	 	 TB Evolution IV Front Damper Stay

51087	 	 TB Evolution IV Rear Damper Stay

51102	 	 TB Evolution IV B Parts (Bumper) (B1-B7)

51103	 	 TB Evolution IV C Parts (Front Upright) (C1)

51104	 *1	 TB Evolution IV D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1 & D2, 1 pcs.)

51105	 	 TB Evolution IV E Parts (Rear Upright) (E1 & E2)

51106	 	 TB Evolution IV F2 Parts (C-Hub Carrier 2˚) (2R & 2L)

51107	 	 TB Evolution IV F4 Parts (C-Hub Carrier 4˚) (4R & 4L)

50989	 	 TB Evolution III J Parts (Battery Holder) (J1-J4)

51108	 *1	 TB Evolution IV L Parts (Gear Cover) (L1-L10, 1 pc.)

51000	 	 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)

	 Q Parts (Q1-Q6)	 x1	 Servo Saver Spring (Green) (MS6)	x2

	 Servo Saver Spring (Black) (MS7)	x1

53334	 *1	 Low Friction Damper V Parts (Damper Collar)

	 	 (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

50978	 	 TB Evolution IV Spur Gear Set

	 90T Spur Gear	 x1	 96T Spur Gear	 x1

51109	 	 TB Evolution IV One-Way Gear Set

	 One-Way Ring Gear	 x1	 Bevel Pinion Gear	 x1

51110	 	 TB Evolution IV Ball Diff. Gear Set

	 Ball Diff. Ring Gear	 x1	 Bevel Pinion Gear	 x1

51088	 	 TB Evolution IV Urethane Bumper

53475	 	 Medium-Narrow White Dish Wheels (Offset 0, 4 pcs.)

53433	 *1	 Medium-Narrow Tires Type A (2 pcs.)

53435	 *1	 Medium-Narrow Hard Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

9465634	 	 Screw Bag A (MA1-MA7)

9805958	 	 3x14mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA1 x10)

9805778	 	 3x12mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA2 x10)

9805763	 	 3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA3 x10)

9805765	 	 3x8mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA4 x10)

9805766	 	 3x16mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (MA5 x10)

9805957	 	 3x10mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (MA6 x10)

9805767	 	 3x8mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (MA7 x10)

9465635	 	 Screw Bag B (MB1-MB4)

9805779	 	 2x5mm Cap Screw (MB1 x2)

9805886	 	 Mount Screw (MB2 x2)

9805669	 	 2x25mm Cap Screw (MB3 x2)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5)

9465636	 	 Screw Bag C (MC1-MC6)

9805724	 	 3x15mm Screw (MC1 x2)

9805684	 	 3x12mm Screw (MC2 x2)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MC3 x10)

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nuts (MC4 x4)

9805889	 	 2mm Lock Nut (MC5 x10)

50588	 	 2mm E-ring (MC6 x15)

9465637	 	 Screw Bag D (MD1-MD7)

9805823	 	 2x8mm Shaft (MD1 x4)

50592	 	 5mm Ball Connector (MD2 x10)

9805769	 	 5mm Ball Connector Nut (MD3 x10)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MD4 x15)

9805628	 	 3x42mm Threaded Shaft (MD5 x2)

9805698	 *1	 3x28mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MD6 x2)

9805780	 	 3x23mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MD7 x4)

53726	 	 6mm Shim Set (ME1 x10...etc.)

53587	 	 5mm Shim Set (ME2 x10...etc.)

53588	 	 10mm Shim Set (ME3 x10, ME4 x10...etc.)

9400169	 	 Heat Sink (MH1)

50992	 	 TB Evolution III Diff. Joint (MJ1 & MJ2)

53451	 	 TA04 Front One-Way Joint Set (MJ4 x2)

3454219	 	 Front One-Way Housing (MJ5)

51101	 	 TB Evolution IV Ball Connector King Pin (ML1 x2)

50994	 	 5mm Suspension Balls (ML2 x8)

51100	 	 TB Evolution IV 4.6x6mm Flanged Tube (ML3 x2)

51093	 	 TB Evolution IV 3x46mm Shaft (ML4 x4)

51099	 	 TB Evolution IV 2.6x25mm Screw Pin (ML5 x2)

51098	 	 TB Evolution IV 2.6x22mm Screw Pin (ML6 x2)

51097	 	 TB Evolution IV 2.6x10mm Screw Pin (ML7 x2)

9400168	 	 Motor Mount Parts Bag (MM1-MM11)

53405	 	 0.4 Pinion Gear (MM1...etc.)

3455770	 	 Motor Mount (MM2)

3455643	 	 Spur Gear Stopper (MM3)

3455769	 	 Spur Gear Mount (MM4)

3455771	 	 Upper Bulkhead A (MM5)

3455772	 	 Upper Bulkhead B (MM6)

3455773	 	 Lower Bulkhead A (MM7)

3455774	 	 Lower Bulkhead B (MM8)

3455775	 	 Bulkhead C (MM9)

53713	 *2	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount A (MM10 x1)

53717	 	 TB Evolution IV Suspension Mount E (MM11)

9400162	 	 Spacer Bag (MN1-MN4)

9805673	 	 Stabilizer End (MN1 x4)

9804152	 	 5.5x3mm Spacer (MN2 x10)

9804153	 	 5.5x2mm Spacer (MN3 x10)

9805645	 	 3x0.7mm Spacer (MN4 x10)

9400163	 	 Damper Parts Bag (MO1-MO12, Damper Oil)

9805860	 *1	 Damper Cylinder (MO1 x2)

53440	 *1	 On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (MO2 x2...etc.)

53575	 	 TRF Damper Piston Rod (MO3 x4)

53573	 	 TRF Damper Piston (3-Holes, MO4 x4)

53576	 	 TRF Damper Oil Seal (MO5 x4)

53574	 	 TRF Damper Rod Guide & O-ring Set

	 Rod Guide (MO6)	 x4	 Damper Spacer (MO8)	 x4

	 3mm Silicone O-ring (MO9)	x4

53577	 	 TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (MO7 x10)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (Black, MO10 x7...etc.)

5305063	 	 Front Stabilizer (MO11)

5305064	 	 Rear Stabilizer (MO12)

51091	 	 TB Evolution IV Propeller Shaft (MP1)

51095	 	 TB Evolution IV Propeller Joint (Front) (MP2)

51096	 	 TB Evolution IV Propeller Joint (Rear) (MP3)

51089	 	 TB Evolution IV Ball Bearing Set

	 1510 Ball Bearing (MR1)	 x4	 1260 Ball Bearing (MR2)	 x1

	 1060 Ball Bearing (MR3)	 x3	 950 Ball Bearing (MR4)	 x8

	 850 Ball Bearing (MR5)	 x2

53126	 	 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR1 x2)

53065	 	 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR2 x2)

53270	 	 1060 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR3 x2)

51090	 	 TB Evolution IV 950 Ball Bearing (MR4 x4)

53030	 	 850	Sealed Ball Bearing (MR5 x4)

9805670	 	 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MR6 x2)

9805646	 	 630 Flanged Ball Bearing (MR7 x2)

9805671	 	 Diff. Spring (MR8 x2)

53563	 	 F201 Diff. Plate (MR9 x2)

9400161	 	 Steering Parts Bag (MS1-MS8)

9805953	 	 Steering Arm L & R (MS1 & MS2)

9805952	 	 Steering Post (MS3 x2)

50875	 	 5mm Ball Connector (MS4 x8)

51111	 	 TB Evolution IV 4mm Adjuster 2 (MS5 x8)

4305517	 	 Steering Plate (MS8)

53500	 	 Cross Joints for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

	 3x2.5mm Grub Screw (MU1)	x5	 2x9.8mm Shaft (MU2)	 x6

	 Cross Joint (MU3)	 x4	 	

51094	 *1	 TB Evolution IV Wheel Axle (MU4 x2)

53724	 	 TB Evolution IV 46mm Aluminum Swing Shaft (MU5 x2)

51092	 	 TB Evolution IV 46mm Swing Shaft (MU6 x2)

53570	 	 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick)

	 Wheel Hub (MW1)	 x4	 2x10mm Shaft (MW2)	 x5

	 1.6x4mm Cap Screw (MW3)	x5

9805798	 	 1.0mm Spacer (Red, MW4 x5)

9805899	 	 0.5mm Spacer (Blue, MW5 x5)

9400159	 	 Tool Bag (MT1-MT3, Grease...etc.)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (MT2 x10...etc.)

9805702	 	 6mm Snap Pin (MT3 x10)

50038	 	 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, MC3 x4)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042	 	 Ball Diff. Grease

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench

4305026	 	 Wrench

9805954	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.) (Black)

1425984	 	 Sticker (for TB Evolution IV)

9495358	 	 Sticker (for TB Evolution)

1050341	 	 Instructions

1000261	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2	 	 Requires 3 sets for one car.

Parts code Item No.


